
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

GSSSC 10/29/2016

137

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Toby Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Schnare95 69.99 1.9574



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

GSSSC 10/29/2016

139

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 54.87 2.5333



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

GSSSC 10/29/2016

137

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Moose Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Shell95 36.97 3.7057

12025 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ 57.38 2.3876



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/29/2016

138

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Xena All American Deb Totten100 38.06 3.6259

16032 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 77.78 1.7742



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSSC 10/29/2016

142

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 46.6 3.0472



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

142

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ NT

12022 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 64.32 2.2077



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSSC 10/29/2016

145

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna95 56.61 2.5614



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

GSSSC 10/29/2016

148

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie90 53.38 2.7726

20070 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 64.48 2.2953

20045 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 65.11 2.2731

20043 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 74.03 1.9992



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSSC 10/29/2016

148

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver95 57.25 2.5852

24014 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 63.67 2.3245



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/29/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 74.4 2.1774



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/29/2016

167

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16001 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 53.23 3.1373

16003 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 53.44 3.125



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Tee Border Collie Judy Davis NQ NT

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 41.56 4.1386

20004 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 56.03 3.0698

20007 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 57.24 3.0049



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 47.23 3.6418

24001 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 50.78 3.3872



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/29/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 42.84 3.7815

8006 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 45.5 3.5604

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 49.09 3.3001

8010 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 49.66 3.2622

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 61.06 2.6531

8015 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 40 4.05

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 40.86 3.9648

8014 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 47.27 3.4271

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.16 3.2297

8011 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 53.81 3.0106

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 57.33 2.8257

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 61.34 2.6410

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.76 2.4635



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.71 4.185

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.23 4.1295

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 41.55 3.8989

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.5 3.8118

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.17 3.5865

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 42.1 3.848

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 42.51 3.8109

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 42.6 3.8028



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/29/2016

167

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 34.84 4.7933

16010 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 44.17 3.7808

16015 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 44.75 3.7318

16011 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 52.17 3.2011

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 55.15 3.0281

16008 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ NT

16014 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ NT

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 36.65 4.5566

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 49.39 3.3813

16005 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 51.13 3.2662

16016 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 52.64 3.1725

16009 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 60.1 2.7787



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 35.38 4.8615

20023 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 37.42 4.5965

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 43.08 3.9926

20021 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 43.37 3.9659

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.46 3.8686

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 45.38 3.7902

20024 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 45.68 3.7653

20017 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 47.44 3.6256

20022 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 49.25 3.4924

20013 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 54.78 3.1398

20015 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20018 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 35.96 4.7831

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.61 4.2354

20025 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 49.17 3.4981

20011 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 63.03 2.7289



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.49 4.5879

24003 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 43.72 3.9341

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 47.69 3.6066

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.34 2.9997

24006 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 36.35 4.7318

24013 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.25 3.9769

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 45.33 3.7944

24011 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 48.44 3.5508

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 53.32 3.2258

24012 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 61.05 2.8174



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

GSSSC 10/29/2016

137

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Gizmo Pembroke Welsh Corgi John Mika100 41.26 3.3204

8022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

8024 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 57.86 2.3678



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

GSSSC 10/29/2016

139

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 46.27 3.0041

16037 Cassie Golden Retriever Janet Merriman NQ 53.43 2.6015



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

GSSSC 10/29/2016

139

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 70.98 1.9583



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSSC 10/29/2016

148

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 43.41 3.4094

16030 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 62.89 2.3533



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSSC 10/29/2016

148

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 87.45 1.6924



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

GSSSC 10/29/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 89.57 1.8086



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/29/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 46.76 3.4645



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/29/2016

167

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron100 50.64 3.2978

12010 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 62.76 2.6609

12012 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 63.07 2.6479



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 56.14 3.0638



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 50.9 3.3792

20027 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 61.01 2.8192



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

GSSSC 10/29/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 53.76 3.0134

4004 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 56.15 2.8851

4006 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 46.74 3.466

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 51.88 3.1226

4007 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 52.94 3.0601

4009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 55.44 2.9221



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/29/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

8020 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 47.08 3.441

8019 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 49.47 3.2747

8017 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 52.11 3.1088



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/29/2016

167

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 40.69 4.1042

12016 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 48.99 3.4089

12013 Flash rr Carolyn Ing 100 53.32 3.1320

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 40.79 4.0941

12015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 41.03 4.0702

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 50.5 3.3069

12014 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 62.14 2.6875



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 42.63 4.0347

16018 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 44.69 3.8487

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 49.73 3.4587

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 51.59 3.334

16019 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 52.35 3.2856

16025 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 57.11 3.0117

16022 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16017 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 44.18 3.8932

16026 Quay Australian Shepherd Lyn Scribner NQ 52.76 3.2600

16027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 55.81 3.0819

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 61.95 2.7764



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/29/2016

172

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 35.92 4.7884

20040 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 45.32 3.7952

20035 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 48.77 3.5268

20041 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 50.79 3.3865

20039 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 58.39 2.9457

20042 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin100 63.67 2.7014

20030 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ NT

20036 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ NT

20038 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.41 4.4780

20031 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 58.88 2.9212

20029 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 59.53 2.8893

20034 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 66.12 2.6013



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 44.02

8011 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 54.53

8010 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 57.58

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 50.51

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.02



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 36.47



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 38.21

16005 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 40.65

16014 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 47.02

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 47.22



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 38.84

20017 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 50.47

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.6

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 46.54



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 36.48

24013 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.72



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 51.7

4007 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 55.12



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ NT

8019 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 44.68



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 47.96



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/29/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 48.17

20041 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 54.87



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

119

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Toby Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Schnare100 38.47 3.0933



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

119

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst95 39.54 3.0096

16034 Moose Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Shell NQ 20.82 5.7157

12022 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 61.33 1.9403



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

GSSSC 10/29/2016

120

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Xena All American Deb Totten95 35 3.4286

16038 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill95 39.71 3.0219

16039 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 25.07 4.7866

16032 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 31.61 3.7963



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

GSSSC 10/29/2016

121

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 38.26 3.1626



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

134

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 39.25 3.4140

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 43.86 3.0552



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/29/2016

134

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSSC 10/29/2016

138

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

GSSSC 10/29/2016

142

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 49.68 2.8583

20043 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 59.47 2.3878

20045 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 61.34 2.315



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSSC 10/29/2016

142

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ NT

24015 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 57.88 2.4534



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Tee Border Collie Judy Davis100 25.43 6.0558

20004 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 38.48 4.0021

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 31.65 4.8657

20007 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 37.3 4.1287



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 40.68 3.7856



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

145

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 31.05 4.6699

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 34.43 4.2114

8010 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 36.46 3.977

8011 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 36.63 3.9585

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 37.3 3.8874

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 48.11 3.0139

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8015 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 30.46 4.7603

8005 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 33.2 4.3675

8006 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 39.59 3.6625

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 41.09 3.5288

8014 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 41.35 3.5067

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 44.22 3.2791



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/29/2016

145

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.99 5.3724

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.4 5.1056

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.56 5.0770

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.66 4.7293

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.77 4.5641

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.72 4.4315

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 33.27 4.3583

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 46.99 3.0858



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSSC 10/29/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 24.42 6.1425

16060 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 24.91 6.0217

16005 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 28.36 5.2891

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.21 5.1352

16010 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 32.32 4.6411

16001 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 32.37 4.6339

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 38.67 3.879

16008 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna100 43.58 3.4419

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 26.52 5.6561

16003 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 27.95 5.3667

16015 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 30.21 4.9652

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 31.83 4.7125

16011 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 36.75 4.0816

16014 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 39.14 3.8324

16016 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 42.54 3.5261

16009 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 52.48 2.8582



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 23.51 6.5504

20023 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 25.59 6.018

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 27.38 5.6245

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 30.37 5.0708

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.31 4.9186

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 31.6 4.8734

20021 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 32.47 4.7428

20022 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 33.08 4.6554

20024 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 33.89 4.5441

20025 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 28.4 5.4225

20018 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 28.62 5.3809

20015 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.2 5.274

20017 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 33.09 4.654

20011 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 45.62 3.3757



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 33.37 4.6149

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen100 33.47 4.6011

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 38.95 3.9538

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 23.85 6.4570

24006 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 25.77 5.9759

24013 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 28.85 5.338

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 30.14 5.1095

24003 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 30.81 4.9984

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 35.84 4.2969

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 39.68 3.8810

24011 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 40.54 3.7987



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

GSSSC 10/29/2016

119

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Gizmo Pembroke Welsh Corgi John Mika100 23.18 5.1337

8016 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 29.64 4.0148

8022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

8024 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/29/2016

121

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Cassie Golden Retriever Janet Merriman100 30.71 3.9401

16035 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 50.1 2.4152



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

121

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 75.93 1.5936



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

GSSSC 10/29/2016

138

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ 55.1 2.5045



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSSC 10/29/2016

142

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 33.5 4.2388



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

142

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar93 49.08 2.8932



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 41.88 3.6772

16030 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 46.01 3.3471



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin100 47.43 3.2469

20026 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

20028 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 38.27 4.0240

20027 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 39.53 3.8958

20039 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 52.21 2.9496



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

GSSSC 10/29/2016

145

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 29.82 4.8625

4006 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 31.45 4.6105

4009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 36.63 3.9585

4007 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 37.25 3.8926

4010 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 45.81 3.1652

4008 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 42.64 3.4006

4004 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 52.16 2.7799



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

GSSSC 10/29/2016

145

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 29.13 4.9777

8019 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 32.71 4.4329

8020 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.01 3.9179

8017 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 46.91 3.0910



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 24.05 6.2370

12015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 27.66 5.423

12020 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 29.35 5.1107

12014 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 43.86 3.42

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 36.45 4.1152

12016 Max All American Cheryl Brown NQ 46.2 3.2468

12013 Flash rr Carolyn Ing  NQ 47.54 3.1552

12010 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 58.49 2.5645



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 31.66 4.8642

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 32.13 4.7930

16046 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 32.83 4.6908

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 34.33 4.4859

16025 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 39.29 3.9196

16022 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 39.42 3.9066

16027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 42.27 3.6432

16017 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 24.83 6.2022

16026 Quay Australian Shepherd Lyn Scribner NQ 31.85 4.8352

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 45.87 3.3573

16019 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 51.13 3.0119



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/29/2016

154

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 25.15 6.1233

20040 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 31.92 4.8246

20036 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 37.41 4.1165

20029 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.64 3.5289

20031 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.26 3.3290

20034 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20038 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 25.98 5.9276

20041 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 33.08 4.6554

20035 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 35.63 4.3222


